Man Down

RULES: IDPA Rules

|[COURSE DESIGNER: MichaelSeiler

START POSITION:
Standing at P1 with gun loaded with 5 rounds at low ready.

ISCENARIO:

IYour buddy Bubba has called you to come pick him up after he's had too much
to drink at the local watering hole. You arrive just in time to interrupt some thugs
who decide Bubba is an easy victim. Drag Bubba to safety and stop the thugs
intent on doing him harm.

PROCEDURE:

IString 1: At the start signal engage T1-T5 with 1 round each with your right hand
only while dragging Bubba from P1 to P2

IString 2: At the start signal engage T1-T5 with 1 round each with your left hand
only while dragging Bubba from P2 to P1

SCORING: Limited

ROUND COUNT: 10

TARGETS: 05

DISTANCE: Varies

SCORED HITS: 2 per target

PENALTIES: All shots must be fired while moving
and dragging Bubba

CONCEALMENT: No

NOTES:

7 yds

5yds

3yds

P1

7 yds

5 yds

P2
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